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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
oS PADRE/MADRE/ L.A.C. JINETE L.D.N. Pais P
_ PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA
LEXIE VAN
LENTZ SCHRANS
(86)
TRIOMPH DE FRANCO MARTINEZ, Luis
1 RIVERLAND / 138679 CAROL GABRIELLA SCHATTNER 2142 ES
VICTORIA 02.0501 ATENCIO / JAN DAMS
X BURGGRAAF /
2011/ BAYO /
BELGA
CONQUIDAME
(102)
CANDOLETTO / GONZALEZ ORAINDI, Ifiigo
2 QUIDAME VAN 137538 CRISTINA GARCIA BALDO / 247295 ES
HOLLAND X NABAB NONE
DE REVE /2011 /
CASTANA / NRPS
MAESTRO VAN
DE BEEKHOEVE
(29) CALVINO RABON, Roi
3 TRIOMPHE DE 128107 RAFAEL TAPIAS VILLANUEVA / 8771 ES
RIVERLAND / ULINE JOHAN EN ELLEN VAN DIJCK
/2012 / CASTANA /
BWP
CANCOON DE .
MALUGA (13) ARESU GéaRSﬁn(ZBREGON'
4 KANNAN / GAZELLE 139716 15944 ES
D“ANCHIN / 2012 / MIKEL VELASCO JIMENEZ /
CASTANA / SF NONE
UNIVERS D
AURE (115) MATEOS DE URBINA,
NINIO DE ROX / Carmen
5 NOUBA D AURE X 126386 . ) 137945 ES
QUOUGLOF ROUGE JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO
- / NONE
/2008 / CASTANA /
SF
CALYS DE
BLONDEL (187)
BAIE DE ZARATE POSADAS,
6 VILLECLARE / 129728 Margarita i 16484 ES
ULYSKA DE JUAN CARLOS ZARATE MUNOZ
BELHEME X REPISO / NONE

CALVARO / 2012/
ALAZANA / SF



0s

10

11

12

13

14

15

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

VOLTE FACE DU
CANAL (182)
ARPEGE
PIERREVILLE /
KAMELIA DES
BEYNES X TIGRIS /
2009 / ALAZANA /
SF

CORYPHEE DES
IFS (138)
MYLORD
CARTHAGO /
QUELIKA DES IFS X
CALVARO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

BARNUM DE
TALMA (132)
JEFF D'OR / LEFFE
DE TALMA X
NARCOS Il /2011 /
CASTANA / SF

CARETANUS (6)
CARTOON / CAMI -
SZ X CARETANUS Z
/2005 / ALAZANA /
OLDBG

RAINBOW DE
MOENS (163)
GALOUBET DU
MARAIS / SWETTIE
DE MOENS X LE
PLANTERO / 2005 /
CASTANA / SF

WALINSKA (34)

ACTION BREAKER /

MISS POUND /2013
/ ALAZAN / CDE

BULLE DE
LACHASSAGNE
(162)
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / NOHA DE
LEAN X EMPIR DE
LA PIERRE /2011 /
ALAZANA / SF

COPERFIELD
VAN DE RIB (58)
ROCCOSSIFRED /

DUCHESSE VAN
HET ELETENHOF X

UTRILLO VD

HEFFINCK / 2012 /

CASTANO / SF

CALLE COOL z
(81)
CIPRIANO /
PALALANDA / 2012
/ CASTANA / ZANG

L.A.C.

110098

137797

164033

107345

108123

137389

133940

138098

122781

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

ZARATE MUNOZ-REPISO,
Juan Carlos
VANESA BARO CRESPO / PONEY
CLUB DE MONTECH

MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis
PEDRO MATEOS / NONE

MARQUIEGUI DIAZ-CANEJA,
José M2
GUILLERMO ANSALDO LUTZ /
NONE

ALVAREZ AMARO, Hugo
ELENA CONDADO DE PRADO /
NONE

SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
ARTINANO, Alvaro
JOSE MARIA SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
MUNOZ / ROMAN BOURDOLET

CASTRO ROMAN, Alvaro
ELENA LLANOS RUIZ VILLENA /
JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ PEREA / ECURIE
LAPORTE

DEL CORRAL LEPPER,
Sergio
VICTOR BARROSO BERMEJO /
CHRYSTEL RIBE

FIERRO MARTINEZ, Miguel
Angel
C.D FIERRO / NONE

L.D.N.

1266

16101

33295

92875

15975

273669

120232

15905

11949

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
oS PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

COCO VON
AACHEN
COMPLETINA
(72)
COMPLETTO /
REPLAY X LORD
LEPANTO /2011 /
CASTANA / HOLST

ISKANDER H
(109)
QUALITY TIME /
OBADJA DE HAAR X
DOMINARD / 2013
/ TORDA / KWPN

FEDIELLA (63)

BALTIC VDL /
18 WORADIELLA X
ORAME /2010 /
CASTANA / KWPN

INDOOR FLY Z
(123)
19 INDORADO / ROSAE
/2011 / ALAZANA /
HOLST

TCHAO DE
TOSCANE (41)
COULEUR RUBIN /

OMBRE DE
TOSCANE /2007 /

CASTANA / SF

SAMBA MOUCHE
(119)
CHEF ROUGE /
21 OASIS MOUCHE X
QREDO DE
PAULSTRA / 2006 /
CASTANA / SF

VENTERA (136)
NONE / NONE /
2011 / CASTANA /
CRUZ

LOS POTROS Z
(4)

REY Z / POTROS'S
LOVERS X ELVIS
AMOR /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

16

17

20

22

23

Descanso 10 minutos

URIE DE
TOURTOULOU
(100)
DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / DERZOU
MALPIC X FURY DE
LA CENSE /2008 /
NEGRO / SF

24

L.A.C.

134601

149576

132030

128870

122209

120510

123486

118777

138678

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

FDZ. DE GAMBOA
AGUINAGA, Maria
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI /
LANDESPFERDEZUCHTVERBAND
KARNTEN

HERNANDEZ YANGUAS,
Inés
EQUIDEZ / NONE

DOMINGUEZ PINON, Pablo
PABLO DOMINGUEZ PINON /
NONE

JIMENEZ DIAZ, Javier
JAVIER JIMENEZ DIAZ / NONE

CERDIDO GASTESI, Angel
SILVIA CRISTOBAL PINA / LES
HARAS NATIONAUX

DEL CORRAL ALBARRACIN,
Alejandro
MIGUEL PINA IRITIA / NONE

MASOT VACA, Paloma
ANTONIO JAVIER MASOT
GOMEZ-LANDERO / NONE

ALONSO VAZQUEZ, Irene
IRENE ALONSO VAZQUEZ /
HIPICA DE PORCEYO, C.B.

GOMEZ SCHATTNER,
Daniela
JORGE ENRIQUE GOMEZ SERRA
/ ELEVAGE DE TOUTOULOU

L.D.N.

246987

53353

2572

145309

1167

218308

94954

88153

246947

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

CEPILLO (151)
NONE / NONE /
2007 / CASTANA /
CRUZ

NOA VAN DE
NACHTEGAELE
(46)

JOOP 111 / JATROFA
VAN DE
NACHTEGAELE X
POMMEAU DU
HEUP / 2013/
CASTANA / BELGA

COQUETA (175)
CONTENDRO 1/
AMANDA X ACORD
11/2008 / CASTANA
/ CDE

PALADIN DE
OLID (93)
CENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL
CORONA /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

SURYA DE
PLUVINEL (141)
AIR JORDAN Z /
FLAMME DU BARBE
X ROY DE
VERGOIGNAN /
2006 / CASTANA /
SF

DON ROSARIO
(15)
ROSARIO / SYBALIA
SHB / 2008 /
CASTANA / KWPN

DOLCE VITA DE
ELFS (134)
EMILION / SMALL
DES ELFS X IOWA /
2013 / NEGRA / SF

GRANDO DE
KALVARIE (16)
CARTHAGO Z /
WILMA DE
KALVARIE / 2006 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

CALIDO DU LyS
(159)
CALIDO /
PERFEKTION / 2012
/ TORDO / OLDBG

L.A.C.

149552

126908

105639

104569

132666

121541

156393

104412

138634

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

PENA SANCHEZ, Mario
DEL POZO ANTUNEZ, MARCELO
/ DUQUE DE MONTELLANO

DE ALMEIDA BARRADAS,

Gonzalo

GONZALO DE ALMEIDA
BARRADAS / MARCEL JACOBS

UGENA OLIAS, Pablo
PABLO UGENA OLIAS / EL

TRASMILLAR

GARCIA-PERTUSA BODEGA,

Maria

MERCEDES SUAREZ NORIEGA /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

MATEOS DE URBINA, Pilar
MARIA FERNANDEZ DE GAMBOA
AGUINAGA / NONE

BARROSO TORIO, Esther
ESTHER BARROSO TORIO /
G.ROST-DE GROOT

MARTINEZ-CACHA
MARTINEZ, Antonio
GUILLERMO ANSALDO LUTZ /
HARAS DES ELFS

BARTOLOME REDONDO,

Marta

LUIS GARCIA CRISTOBAL / NONE

SALGUERO REBOLLEDO,

Alfonso

ALFONSO SALGUERO /
CHRISTIANE KUHR

L.D.N.

335694

194995

149404

128319

132635

241834

3219

60198

295659

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/

ANO/SEXO/CAPA/

RAZA

CRACKY D
"LOREAL (168)
NEOLYMPE DU
PONTREAU /
QUOOL DU BOIS
MARGOT X
FLETICHE DU PAS /
2012 / CASTANA /
SF

URANUS D' LA
ROUSSERIE
(171)

L' ARC DE
TRIOMPHE /
CAMELIA
GEFFOSSES X IN
CHALA A/2008/
CASTANA / SF

GARNACHA GO
(186)
CONFITERO RAM IV
/HACHA IV / 2011
/ TORDA / PRE

CHAMPAGNE DE
L'HERIBUS (185)

CHISUM DE
L'HERIBUS / RANJA
X VALBAUSSY /
2012 / TORDA /
BELGA

PICOTAJO JR
(139)
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / WELFY X
CONQUISTADOR /
2009 / CASTANA /
CDE

WORISSA’S
WHINNY (137)
OKLUND / HERINA
X PURIOSO /2003
/ NEGRA / KWPN

ENJOY CR (27)
AMADEUS /
ATHENA X

NAMELUS R /2009

/ CASTANA / KWPN

SAPHIR DE
LABARDE (8)
EPHEBE FOR EVER
/ QUIRINA VD
BROUWERIJHOEVE /
2006 / CASTANO /
SF

L.A.C.

122349

131473

117836

127645

89182

133708

139152

138787

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

TAMAMES YRAOLA, Adolfo
CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA
OBREGON / NONE

TORRES BRUZON, Borja
BORJA TORRES BRUZON / NONE

ZARATE POSADAS, Lucia
JORGE JUAN GARCIA VELASCO /
GARGANTA ORGANILLO

ZARATE POSADAS, Carlos
JUAN CARLOS ZARATE MUNOZ-
REPISO / HERIBUS FARM

MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS / YJUAN
RIVA FRANCOS

MATEOS BERNALDEZ,
Alvaro
PEDRO ANTONIO MATEOS
SALGADO / NONE

CALVINO RABON, Roi
ROI CALVINO RABON / NONE

ALVAREZ AMARO, Hugo
FAUSTO JULIAN GREGORIO
CONDON / S.A.R.L. DE LABARDE

L.D.N.

17902

227219

132849

82

16101

16079

8771

92875

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/
ANO/SEXO/CAPA/
RAZA

0s

JINGLI VAN
D'HEMELSE
BREEDTE (89)
INDORADO
21143290/ A-
GEMELLI VAN
D'HEMELSE
BREEDTE A40604 X
VIGO
D'ARSOUILLES /
2009 / TORDA /
BELGA

URKA DE
FLEYRES (140)
KANNAN / OLIMPIC

STAR KEHOEY X
TRESOR DU RENOM
/2008 / CASTANA /

SF

QUARK DE
PREUILLY Z (10)
QUAPRICE
BOIMARGOT
QUINCY / CATANIA
X CENTO /2013 /
CASTANA / ZANG

MADISON F
(165)
CARDENTO /
HACHETTE DU
BATEAU X
QUOGLOF ROUGE /
2013 / CASTANA /
CDE

DIRHAM FZ Z
(59)
4 DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY / CLASSICA
FZ /2013 /BAYO /
ZANG

42

43

44

45

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

L.A.C.

FRANCO MARTINEZ, Luis
LUIS FRANCO MARTINEZ / CHRIS
VAN DEN BRANDEN

139212 2142

MATEOS DE URBINA,
Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS SALGADO
/ NONE

128396 137945

ARESU GARCIA OBREGON,
Carolina
MARIA JOSE ALCAYDE SELVA /
HARAS DE PREUILLY

131549 15944

SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
ARTINANO, Alvaro
JOSE MARIA SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
MUNOZ / Y.FUENTE DEL REY

127340 15975

DEL CORRAL LEPPER,
Sergio
FOCUS EQUINE SL / NONE

138100 15905

L.D.N.

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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